L0300056858

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bı	ısiness Entity Naı	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
]				

Office Use Only



700025502947

12/18/03--01054--020 **160.60

FILEU
2003 DEC 18 PM 3: 16
2003 DEC 18 PM 3: 16
DIVANION CORPORATIONS
ANASSEE, FLORIDA

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporation			
SUBJECT: Java Chi, I	.L.C.		
SUBSECT.	(Name of Limited Liabi	ility Company)	THE SALES
			The Contract of the Contract o
The enclosed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are submitted	ed for filing.	A C C C
P	lease return all correspondence con	ncerning this matter to the following:	THIS DEC 18 PM 3: 16
	Teresa Nugent		
	(Name o	f Person)	75
	Law Offices of Br	rian Nugent, P.A.	
		ompany)	
	7035 Pelica	n Island Drive	
		lress)	
		FL 33634	
	(City/State as	nd Zip Code)	
For further information co	ncerning this matter, please call:	313 _{) 881-0625}	
(Name of		(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	nber)
STREET Al Registration Division of 0 409 E. Gaine Tallahassee,	Section Corporations	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 3231	
\$ 100.00 F. \$ 25.00 De. \$ 30.00 Cer \$ 6.00 Ce. \$ 160.00	ling Fee signation of Registered tified Copy rtificate of Status	(Agent	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION JAVA CHI, L.L.C.

ON ALGORIAN SILE PROPERTION The undersigned member, acting as a member of the captioned Limited Liability Company, under the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter

ARTICLE I

608, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

<u>Name</u>

The name of this limited liability company is Java Chi, L.L.C. ("the Company") and its principal office and mailing address is 424 25th Avenue, North, St. Petersburg, FL 33704.

ARTICLE II

Effective Date

The Company shall commence its existence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE III

Purpose of Organization

The Company is organized to enable its members to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under Florida law.

ARTICLE IV

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the company shall be 424 25th Avenue, North, St. Petersburg, FL 33704 and the initial registered agent of the company at such address is Carolynne Ann Potter.

ARTICLE V

Management of the Company

The Company shall be managed by its Members. The managing member shall be:

Carolynne Ann Potter, MGRM 424 25th Avenue, North St. Petersburg, FL 33704

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization this $\frac{\sqrt{g^{\mu\nu}}}{\sqrt{g^{\mu\nu}}}$ day of December 2003.

Name: Carolynne Ann Potter

Title: Member



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of §§ 48.091 and 608.415, Florida Statutes, Java Chi, L.L.C., desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, by action of its members, hereby designates Carolynne Ann Potter, an individual resident of the State of Florida, as its Registered Agent for the purpose of accepting service of process within such State and designates 424 25th Avenue, North, St. Petersburg, FL 33704 as its Registered Office.

Name: Carolynne Ann Potter

Title: Member

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state limited liability company at the places designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, an I am familiar with and accept he obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Name: Carolynne Ann Potter

Title: Member